

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer to handle Unlawful content /information/ activities in Cyber Space.

Reference:- OM. No. IT- Gen/22/2022 Dated: 29.02.2024 received from Information Technology Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Government Order No. 246.JK(HE) of 2024 Dated: 24.04.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Sanjay Kumar Tickoo, Under Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, as Nodal officer, to handle unlawful content/information/activities in cyber space as per the provisions of the act/law administered by the appropriate Government.

## By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to Government

Dated: 24..04.2024

No. HED-Gen/52/2024-04(7439624) Copy to the:-

- 01. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 02. Commissioner / Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 03. Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 04. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 05 . OSD to Advisor (B) for information of Hon'ble Advisor.
- 06. Under Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- 07. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.
- 08. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 09. Stock file.

(Dr. Deep Novel Kour) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government